REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 13.05.2016

ITEM NO. : 107

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 7683 of 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

G. KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

G. CHINNA BUCHI REDDY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained."

Accordingly, notice was issued on 16th April, 2016 to all the Respondents. There are 14 Respondents in the matters. Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 12 but no counter-affidavit has been filed so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from Respondents Nos. 13 & 14 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 13 & 14.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate, 38, Tower No.1,
Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase -I
Mr. V.R. Anumolu. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR