SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7683/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2015 in CRP No. 4197/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

G. KRISHNA REDDY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHINNA BUCHI REDDY AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With application for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)